WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT

/

GUIDE 2023 .

JUNE _ AUG
BTH ~ qIH

s

REGISTRATION
From outdoor adventures to indoor activities,
Adventure Camp and Trek and Travel Camp has DAI Es
something for everyone! Depending on which

camp you choose, campers will participate in RES'DENTS_?H
sports, games, crafts, swimming at Cypress Cove MARCH 27

and field trips...plus more! It is sure to be
NON-RESIDENTS:

a summer your camper will remember!
4 P APRIL 3®r°



WEEK7 WEEK6 | WEEK5 WEEK4 | WEEK3 WEEK2 = WEEK1  ALL10

WEEK 8

WEEK 10 | WEEK 9

BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER
BEFORE
TREK&TRAVEL
AFTER

*Nocamp 7/3 & 7/4

8005
7994
8017
8006
7995
8018
8007
7996
8019
8008
7997
8020
8010
7998
8021
8011
7999
8022
8012
8000
8023
8013
8001
8024
8014
8002
8025
8015
8003
8026
8016
8004
8027

=
=
Yo ©

A
WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT 4 v=' 7=

TREK&TRAVEL

GRADES: ENTERING 6"-9t

DATES
6/5-8/11
6/5-8/11
6/5-8/11
6/5-6/9
6/5-6/9
6/5-6/9
6/12-6/16
6/12-6/16
6/12-6/16
6/19-6/23
6/19-6/23
6/19-6/23
6/27-7/1
6/27-7/1
6/27-7/1
7/5-7/7*
7/5-7/7*
7/5-7/7*
7/10-7/14
7/10-7/14
7/10-7/14
7/17-7/21
7/17-7/21
7/17-7/21
7/24-7/28
7/24-7/28
7/24-7/28
7/31-8/4
7/31-8/4
7/31-8/4
8/7-8/11
8/7-8/11
8/7-8/11

TIMES

7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
92:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-92:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-92:00AM
92:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM

FEE (R/N)
$336/$420
$1,984/$2,477
$274/$342
$38/$47
$222/$277
$31/$39
$38/$47
$240/$300
$31/$45
$38/$47
$222/$277
$31/$39
$38/$47
$240/$300
$31/$39
$23/$32
$135/$168
$23/$32
$38/%$47
$240/$300
$31/$39
$38/$47
$222/$277
$31/$39
$38/$47
$240/$300
$31/$39
$38/$47
$222/$277
$31/$39
$38/$47
$240/$300
$31/$39

CAMP~ .~

REGISTER BY
5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
6/6
6/6
6/6
6/13
6/13
6/13
6/20
6/20
6/20
6/27
6/27
6/27
7/4
7/4
7/4
7/11
7/11
7/11
7/18
7/18
7/18
7/25
7/25
7/25
8/1
8/1
8/1

WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT | 2023 SUMMER CAMP GUIDE



WOODRIDG

FIPAR

GRADES: ENTERING 1st-5t

DATES

TIMES

FEE (R/N)

REGISTER BY

BEFORE

ALL 10

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 1

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 2

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 3

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 4

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 5

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 6

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 7

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 8

AFTER
BEFORE

AFTER
BEFORE

WEEK 10 | WEEK 9

AFTER
*Nocamp 7/3 & 7/4

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

ADVENTURE

8005
7982
8017
8006
7983
8018
8007
7985
8019
8008
7986
8020
8010
7987
8021
8011
7988
8022
8012
7989
8023
8013
7990
8024
8014
7991
8025
8015
7992
8026
8016
7993
8027

6/5-8/11
6/5-8/11
6/5-8/11
6/5-6/9
6/5-6/9
6/5-6/9
6/12-6/16
6/12-6/16
6/12-6/16
6/19-6/23
6/19-6/23
6/19-6/23
6/27-7/1
6/27-7/1
6/27-7/1
7/5-7/7*
7/5-7/7*
7/5-7/7*
7/10-7/14
7/10-7/14
7/10-7/14
7/17-7/21
7/17-7/21
7/17-7/21
7/24-7/28
7/24-7/28
7/24-7/28
7/31-8/4
7/31-8/4
7/31-8/4
8/7-8/11
8/7-8/11
8/7-8/11

7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-92:00AM
92:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
92:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-92:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM
7:00AM-9:00AM
9:00AM-4:30PM
4:30PM-6:00PM

$336/$420
$1,641/$2,047
$274/$342
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$45
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$23/$32
$114/$142
$23/$32
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/%$47
$190/$237
$31/$39
$38/$47
$190/$237
$31/$39

5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
5/30
6/6

6/6

6/6

6/13
6/13
6/13
6/20
6/20
6/20
6/27
6/27
6/27
7/4

7/4

7/4

7/11
7/11
7/11
7/18
7/18
7/18
7/25
7/25
7/25
8/1

8/1

8/1

WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT | 2023 SUMMER CAMP GUIDE



Registration can be done in person at the ARC or
Community Center, via fax, or online. The registration
form and full payment must be received and processed
by the end of the business day on the Tuesday before
your child plans to attend Before and/or After Camp,
Adventure Camp or Trek & Travel Camp. In the event
that you register after the deadline there will be a $20
late registration fee per child for Adventure or Trek &
Travel Camp and a $5 late registration fee per child for
Before and/or After Camp. Campers will not be able to
participate in camp until the weekly payment is paid in
full and all forms are turned in.

- ONLINE

Register at www.woodridgeparks.org. Online registration
will be available until 11:59 PM on Tuesdays.

- IN PERSON

The registration desks are open for

in-person registration during the following times:

» ARC, 8201 S. Janes Avenue, Woodridge
Monday-Friday: 9 AM-6 PM | Saturday: 9 AM-12 PM

» Fred C. Hohnke Community Center, 2600 Center
Drive, Woodridge | Thursday: 9 AM-4 PM

- MAIL OR DROP OFF

Mail or drop off completed registration form & payment
(check or credit card) to:
» Woodridge Park District

Attn: Registration

8201 S. Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517
For your convenience, an overnight drop box is located
outside of the ARC and Community Center near the
front door entrance. Should you place paperwork in the
drop box after the beginning of the business day, it will
not be received until the following business day.

- FAX

Complete the registration form, sign the waiver, fill out
the credit card information, and fax to (630) 353-3409.

The Woodridge Park District summer camp programs
utilize ePACT Network, an online system for parents
and guardians to submit camper paperwork and
required forms. This online system also allows camp
staff to stay in contact with parents/guardians through
a variety of means to share emergency information with
them so they can access critical details like medical
needs (e.g. allergies, medications, etc) or key contacts
(e.g. legal guardians and other individuals allowed to
pick up/drop off a child).

The parent/guardian listed as the main contact will
receive an email, following registration, with directions
and a link to complete all required forms through the
ePACT Network. It is the responsibility of the parent/
guardian to keep all ePACT information and forms up
to date in the event that any information regarding your
camper changes. It is imperative that the Woodridge
Park District have an up to date email address for the
parent(s)/guardian(s) of each participant.

All participants must have their parent(s)/guardians(s)
listed within ePACT as well as at least two additional
emergency contacts. All participants must have one
contact (parent/guardian/emergency) that is able to come
to camp within 30 minutes in the event of an emergency.

All corresponding participant camp forms must be signed
and submitted to the park district by the Thursday before
your child is scheduled to begin camp. Your child will not
be able to attend camp until all forms are completely filled
out and submitted.

Important Note: It is the responsibility of the parent to
update their child’s ePACT information and authorizations
if there are any changes throughout the summer.

A full refund, less a $5 administrative fee per program,
per child, and/or to switch from one week in to
another, will only be granted if it is submitted prior to
the registration deadline. For example, if your child

is scheduled to begin camp on Monday, June 5, the
registration deadline for this program is on Tuesday,
May 30. If you submit a refund request for this program
on Wednesday, May 31, you will not be eligible fora
refund. If you submit your refund request prior to the
deadline, then you may be eligible.

No refund will be granted after the first day of each
camp week with the exception of a written medical
excuse from your doctor prior to the completion of
the camp week. We do not prorate program fees for
participants.

Participants will be responsible for any pre-purchased
expenses as well as administrative fees, per program.
There is a $5.00 administrative fee per week/

per program. Thank you for your cooperation and
understanding.

If you registered for all 10 weeks and received a
discount, but wish to withdraw from a week then the
discount will be null and void. You will be responsible
for paying the full amount for each registered week.




