



WOODRIDGE PARK DISTRICT

GUIDE 2023

From outdoor adventures to indoor activities, Adventure Camp and Trek and Travel Camp has something for everyone! Depending on which camp you choose, campers will participate in sports, games, crafts, swimming at Cypress Cove and field trips...plus more! It is sure to be a summer your camper will remember!

MATION









	GRADES: ENTERING 6 th -9 th					
	САМР	CODE	DATES	TIMES	FEE (R/N)	REGISTER BY
ALL 10	BEFORE	8005	6/5-8/11	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$336/\$420	5/30
	TREK&TRAVEL	7994	6/5-8/11	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$1,984/\$2,477	5/30
	AFTER	8017	6/5-8/11	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$274/\$342	5/30
WEEK 1	BEFORE	8006	6/5-6/9	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	5/30
	TREK&TRAVEL	7995	6/5-6/9	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$222/\$277	5/30
	AFTER	8018	6/5-6/9	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	5/30
WEEK 2	BEFORE	8007	6/12-6/16	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	6/6
	TREK&TRAVEL	7996	6/12-6/16	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$240/\$300	6/6
	AFTER	8019	6/12-6/16	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$45	6/6
WEEK 3	BEFORE	8008	6/19-6/23	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	6/13
	TREK&TRAVEL	7997	6/19-6/23	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$222/\$277	6/13
	AFTER	8020	6/19-6/23	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	6/13
WEEK 4	BEFORE	8010	6/27-7/1	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	6/20
	TREK&TRAVEL	7998	6/27-7/1	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$240/\$300	6/20
	AFTER	8021	6/27-7/1	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	6/20
WEEK 5	BEFORE	8011	7/5-7/7*	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$23/\$32	6/27
	TREK&TRAVEL	7999	7/5-7/7*	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$135/\$168	6/27
	AFTER	8022	7/5-7/7*	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$23/\$32	6/27
WEEK 6	BEFORE	8012	7/10-7/14	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	7/4
	TREK&TRAVEL	8000	7/10-7/14	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$240/\$300	7/4
	AFTER	8023	7/10-7/14	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	7/4
WEEK 7	BEFORE	8013	7/17-7/21	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	7/11
	TREK&TRAVEL	8001	7/17-7/21	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$222/\$277	7/11
	AFTER	8024	7/17-7/21	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	7/11
WEEK 8	BEFORE	8014	7/24-7/28	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	7/18
	TREK&TRAVEL	8002	7/24-7/28	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$240/\$300	7/18
	AFTER	8025	7/24-7/28	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	7/18
WEEK 9	BEFORE	8015	7/31-8/4	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	7/25
	TREK&TRAVEL	8003	7/31-8/4	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$222/\$277	7/25
	AFTER	8026	7/31-8/4	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	7/25
WEEK 10	BEFORE	8016	8/7-8/11	7:00AM-9:00AM	\$38/\$47	8/1
	TREK&TRAVEL	8004	8/7-8/11	9:00AM-4:30PM	\$240/\$300	8/1
	AFTER	8027	8/7-8/11	4:30PM-6:00PM	\$31/\$39	8/1
*No	camp 7/3 & 7/4					







*No camp 7/3 & 7/4

REGISTRATION

Registration can be done in person at the ARC or Community Center, via fax, or online. The registration form and full payment must be received and processed by the end of the business day on the Tuesday before your child plans to attend Before and/or After Camp, Adventure Camp or Trek & Travel Camp. In the event that you register after the deadline there will be a \$20 late registration fee per child for Adventure or Trek & Travel Camp and a \$5 late registration fee per child for Before and/or After Camp. Campers will not be able to participate in camp until the weekly payment is paid in full and all forms are turned in.

· ONLINE

Register at www.woodridgeparks.org. Online registration will be available until 11:59 PM on Tuesdays.

· IN PERSON

The registration desks are open for in-person registration during the following times: » ARC, 8201 S. Janes Avenue, Woodridge

- Monday-Friday: 9 AM-6 PM | Saturday: 9 AM-12 PM » Fred C. Hohnke Community Center, 2600 Center
- Drive, Woodridge | Thursday: 9 AM-4 PM

· MAIL OR DROP OFF

Mail or drop off completed registration form & payment (check or credit card) to:

- » Woodridge Park District
- Attn: Registration

8201 S. Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517

For your convenience, an overnight drop box is located outside of the ARC and Community Center near the front door entrance. Should you place paperwork in the drop box after the beginning of the business day, it will not be received until the following business day.

· FAX

Complete the registration form, sign the waiver, fill out the credit card information, and fax to (630) 353-3409.

EPACT NETWORK & REQUIRED FORMS

The Woodridge Park District summer camp programs utilize ePACT Network, an online system for parents and guardians to submit camper paperwork and required forms. This online system also allows camp staff to stay in contact with parents/guardians through a variety of means to share emergency information with them so they can access critical details like medical needs (e.g. allergies, medications, etc) or key contacts (e.g. legal guardians and other individuals allowed to pick up/drop off a child).

EPACT NETWORK ET REQUIRED FORMS (CONTINUED)

The parent/guardian listed as the main contact will receive an email, following registration, with directions and a link to complete all required forms through the ePACT Network. It is the responsibility of the parent/ guardian to keep all ePACT information and forms up to date in the event that any information regarding your camper changes. It is imperative that the Woodridge Park District have an up to date email address for the parent(s)/guardian(s) of each participant.

All participants must have their parent(s)/guardians(s) listed within ePACT as well as at least two additional emergency contacts. All participants must have one contact (parent/guardian/emergency) that is able to come to camp within 30 minutes in the event of an emergency.

All corresponding participant camp forms must be signed and submitted to the park district by the Thursday before your child is scheduled to begin camp. Your child will not be able to attend camp until all forms are completely filled out and submitted.

Important Note: It is the responsibility of the parent to update their child's ePACT information and authorizations if there are any changes throughout the summer.

REFUND & SWITCH POLICY

A full refund, less a \$5 administrative fee per program, per child, and/or to switch from one week in to another, will only be granted if it is submitted prior to the registration deadline. For example, if your child is scheduled to begin camp on Monday, June 5, the registration deadline for this program is on Tuesday, May 30. If you submit a refund request for this program on Wednesday, May 31, you will not be eligible for a refund. If you submit your refund request prior to the deadline, then you may be eligible.

No refund will be granted after the first day of each camp week with the exception of a written medical excuse from your doctor prior to the completion of the camp week. We do not prorate program fees for participants.

Participants will be responsible for any pre-purchased expenses as well as administrative fees, per program. There is a \$5.00 administrative fee per week/ per program. Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

If you registered for all 10 weeks and received a discount, but wish to withdraw from a week then the discount will be null and void. You will be responsible for paying the full amount for each registered week.